# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6494764

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ALIGND SYSTEMS AB | 02/17/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ALIGNEDBIO AB                  |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | Address: MEDICON VILLAGE       |  |
| Internal Address: | ernal Address: SCHEELETORGET 1 |  |
| City:             | LUND                           |  |
| State/Country:    | re/Country: SWEDEN             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 223 63                         |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17148089 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033912900

**Email:** ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9307-003C3       |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | WHITNEY MCNEIL   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Whitney McNeil/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/13/2021       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=English 5592139777\_Registreringsbevisengelska\_2020-09-15#page1.tif source=English 5592139777\_Registreringsbevisengelska\_2020-09-15#page2.tif

PATENT 506447995 REEL: 054945 FRAME: 0398



# e-Certificate of registration

| Registration number                 |                                      |  |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| 559213-9777                         |                                      |  |
| Date of registration of the company | Date of registration of current name |  |
| 2019-08-05                          | 2020-09-07                           |  |
| Document created on                 | Page                                 |  |
| 2020-09-15 08:36                    | 1 (2)                                |  |

8.3.4

Registration number:

559213-9777

Business name:

AlignedBio AB

Address:

Medicon Village, Scheeletorget 1

223 63 LUND

Registered office:

Lund

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited company.

## THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2019-07-18

#### SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 75,600

 Min.....:
 SEK
 50,000

 Max.....:
 SEK
 200,000

Number of shares:
Min.....
Max....

75**,600** 50,000

200,000

# BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

640111-4118 Smith, Erik Cropsey, Eilla Fiskaregatan 2 Lgh 1301, 222 22 LUND

## BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

850213-3674 Larsson, John Erik Olof, Lilla Fiskaregatan 14 B Lgh 1002, 222 22 LUND

#### BOARD MEMBERS

600516-3917 Antonsson, Per Åke, Älgvägen 9, 239 41 FALSTERBO

580228 Harlow, Kenneth, Stockflethsvej 7, 1 th,

DK-2000 FREDERIKSBERG, DANMARK

660921-0411 Linke, Heiner, Glasmästarevägen 6, 227 30 LUND 800207-0616 Stala, Michal, Trollebergsvägen 79, 227 31 LUND

#### AUDITORS

591013-3957 Stomberg, Per Åke Joakim, Gladstonevägen 8, 224 56 LUND

#### SIGNATORY POWER

PATENT REEL: 054945 FRAME: 0399

D1a- 5898581

# e-Certificate of registration

| Registration number                 |                                      |  |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| 559213-9777                         |                                      |  |
| Date of registration of the company | Date of registration of current name |  |
| 2019-08-05                          | 2020-09-07                           |  |
| Document created on                 | Page                                 |  |
| 2020-09-15 08:36                    | 2 (2)                                |  |

134

The board of directors is entitled to sign. Signatory power by any two jointly of the board members

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in the course of normal business activities, is also entitled to sign.

## ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2020-07-20

#### FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 > 1231
No annual reports have been submitted to the Swedish Companies
Registration Office.

#### DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2020-09-07 AlignedBio AB 2020-02-17 AligND Systems AB 2019-08-05 AligND AB...

\*\*\*\* The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office \*\*\*\*

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsver&et.se www.bolagsverket.se

> PATENT REEL: 054945 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 01/13/2021

D1a- 5898581